
Saturday, February 18, 2012Heart & Soul 5K & 1M Fun RunWebbChapel.org
50F Light Rain 80%H 8mphNNE

5K Off :8:30 am
1M Off :8:35 am

Course measured by Ken Ashby Webb Chapel Church of Christ , Farmers Branch, TX

Runners --- Average Time of18MALE5K
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity

35:38 Avg. Age Grade: 43.9%

Age Grade

1 Russell Tibbits 1    21:44.91OVERALL (31) 7:00.0Dallas 59.6% 1 

1 Alex Day 4    25:57.00M01-17 (11) 8:21.2Carrollton 58.9% 3 

2 Garrett Chandler 19    41:01.00(11) 13:12.1Carrollton 37.3% 12 

1 Nathan Nichols 7    27:07.87M18-34 (29) 8:44.0Richardson 47.6% 5 

2 Herman Fuentes 8    29:55.28(29) 9:37.8Lewisville 43.2% 6 

3 Matthew Maurer 9    30:21.76(21) 9:46.4Fort Hood 42.7% 7 

4 Chris Faulkner 15    32:51.27(29) 10:34.5Dallas 39.3% 11 

1 David Day 12    31:39.00M35-44 (40) 10:11.2Carrollton 43.1% 8 

2 Greg Chandler 20    41:08.76(40) 13:14.6Carrollton 33.2% 13 

1 Scott Wallace 2    22:55.83M45-54 (53) 7:22.8Carrollton 65.9% 2 

2 Brian Herrington 6    26:30.94(52) 8:32.1Carrollton 56.5% 4 

3 Mark Gattis 13    32:29.43(49) 10:27.5Oak Point 45.0% 9 

4 Greg Hargis 14    32:39.08(52) 10:30.6Carrollton 45.9% 10 

5 Sam Watts 25    45:44.57(54) 14:43.4Liberty TWP, OH 33.3% 15 

6 John Gattis 32    52:08.10(51) 16:46.8Carrollton 28.5% 17 

1 Robert Halcomb 22    45:09.98M65+ (66) 14:32.3Carrollton 37.5% 14 

2 R. Wayne White 28    45:50.54(68) 14:45.3Carrollton 37.6% 16 

3 Denny Francis 34    56:14.65(77) 18:06.2Farmers Branch 35.0% 18 

Runners --- Average Time of17FEMALE5K
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity

40:57 Avg. Age Grade: 42.9%

Age Grade

1 Raquel Roncancio 3    25:11.27OVERALL (27) 8:06.4Farmers Branch 58.8% 1 

1 Sadie White 10    30:55.36F01-17 (10) 9:57.2Carrollton 55.2% 3 

2 Trinity White 23    45:09.29(9) 14:32.0Carrollton 38.9% 9 

3 LeeAnn Jimmerson 24    45:17.00(17) 14:34.5Dallas 33.4% 10 

4 Keira White 27    45:50.48(8) 14:45.3Carrollton 39.5% 12 

1 Sabrina Khan 18    36:40.70F18-34 (20) 11:48.3Coppell 40.4% 7 

2 Kaylyn Carwile 33    54:03.78(18) 17:24.1Carrollton 27.7% 16 

1 Jodi Erwin 16    35:15.47F35-44 (41) 11:20.9Farmers Branch 43.8% 5 

2 Shari Mays 17    36:22.22(38) 11:42.4 41.7% 6 

3 Sarah Gardner 30    47:15.93(40) 15:12.8Carrollton 32.4% 14 

1 Mary Wallace 5    26:06.02F45-54 (45) 8:24.1Carrollton 61.2% 2 

2 Dena Gattis 11    31:33.00(49) 10:09.3Oak Point 53.0% 4 

3 Mitzi Thompson 21    41:17.24(50) 13:17.3Carrollton 41.0% 8 

4 Kari Watts 26    45:45.53(54) 14:43.7Liberty TWP, OH 38.9% 11 

5 Lisa White 31    47:18.50(45) 15:13.6Little Elm 33.8% 15 

1 Linda Halcomb 29    45:54.76F55-64 (63) 14:46.7Carrollton 44.0% 13 

1 DeLois Francis 35    56:15.98F65+ (78) 18:06.6Farmers Branch 46.2% 17 

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split



Runners --- Average Time of9MALE1M
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity

16:21 Avg. Age Grade: 37.4%

Age Grade

1 Joshua Wallace 1     7:34.30M1-17 (11) 7:34.3Carrollton 58.1% 1 

2 William Bartley 2     8:25.80(10) 8:25.8Lewisville 53.9% 2 

3 Grant Bartley 3     8:25.84(10) 8:25.8Lewisville 53.9% 3 

4 Cal Erwin 9    12:26.00(9) 12:26.0Farmers Branch 37.8% 4 

5 Chris Jones 10    12:34.85(12) 12:34.9Carrollton 34.0% 5 

1 Jerry Calvert 17    16:36.17M18+ (77) 16:36.2Carrollton 34.1% 6 

2 Bob Nienstadt 20    18:08.00(64) 18:08.0Carrollton 26.4% 7 

3 George Budurin 25    24:31.26(69) 24:31.3Lewisville 20.4% 8 

4 Roy Parker 26    38:30.99(85) 38:31.0Grand Prairie 18.1% 9 

Runners --- Average Time of17FEMALE1M
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity

15:14 Avg. Age Grade: 36.9%

Age Grade

1 Jara Chandler 4     9:50.48F1-17 (9) 9:50.5Carrollton 50.5% 1 

2 Aubrey Day 5     9:55.00(9) 9:55.0Carrollton 50.1% 2 

3 Zoe Gattis 6     9:55.75(10) 9:55.8Oak Point 48.7% 3 

4 Jessica Carwile 7    10:04.75(15) 10:04.8Carrollton 43.6% 4 

5 Charlotte White 8    10:49.32(9) 10:49.3Carrollton 45.9% 5 

6 Claire Bartley 11    12:53.03(7) 12:53.0Lewisville 41.3% 6 

7 Malia Gattis 12    13:23.42(6) 13:23.4Oak Point 41.3% 7 

8 Ashlee Jimmerson 13    14:05.00(10) 14:05.0Dallas 34.3% 8 

9 Hannah Nienstadt 18    18:02.77(7) 18:02.8Carrollton 29.5% 12 

1 Hiedi Hargis 14    16:12.00F18+ (50) 16:12.0Carrollton 30.8% 9 

2 Barbara Mankin 15    16:13.43(58) 16:13.4Carrollton 34.2% 10 

3 Brenda Lowry 16    16:30.59(70) 16:30.6Carrollton 40.5% 11 

4 Cheri Nienstadt 19    18:05.36(40) 18:05.4Carrollton 24.5% 13 

5 Valerie Jimmerson 21    18:10.46(39) 18:10.5Dallas 24.1% 14 

6 Bert Verduin 22    18:10.86(65) 18:10.9Carrollton 33.9% 15 

7 Jean Lewis 23    22:34.36(80) 22:34.4Dallas 35.7% 16 

8 Donelle Chandler 24    23:57.02(40) 23:57.0Carrollton 18.5% 17 

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split



Order of Finish
Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH5K AgeGD

11 564  Russell Tibbits (M31) M18-34 OA     21:44.91 7:00.0 21.73   21:44.91--- 59.6%

22 557  Scott Wallace (M53) M45-54 1st     22:55.83 7:22.8 22.92   22:55.83--- 65.9%

13 565  Raquel Roncancio (F27) F18-34 OA     25:11.27 8:06.4 25.18   25:11.27--- 58.8%

34 516  Alex Day (M11) M01-17 1st     25:57.00 8:21.2 25.95   25:57.940.9 58.9%

25 558  Mary Wallace (F45) F45-54 1st     26:06.02 8:24.1 26.10   26:06.290.3 61.2%

46 541  Brian Herrington (M52) M45-54 2nd     26:30.94 8:32.1 26.50   26:30.94--- 56.5%

57 550  Nathan Nichols (M29) M18-34 1st     27:07.87 8:44.0 27.12   27:07.87--- 47.6%

68 527  Herman Fuentes (M29) M18-34 2nd     29:55.28 9:37.8 29.92   30:01.446.2 43.2%

79 568  Matthew Maurer (M21) M18-34 3rd     30:21.76 9:46.4 30.35   30:25.243.5 42.7%

310 562  Sadie White (F10) F01-17 1st     30:55.36 9:57.2 30.92   30:55.36--- 55.2%

411 532  Dena Gattis (F49) F45-54 2nd     31:33.00 10:09.3 31.55   31:33.00--- 53.0%

812 517  David Day (M40) M35-44 1st     31:39.00 10:11.2 31.65   31:44.415.4 43.1%

913 530  Mark Gattis (M49) M45-54 3rd     32:29.43 10:27.5 32.48   32:30.150.7 45.0%

1014 538  Greg Hargis (M52) M45-54 4th     32:39.08 10:30.6 32.65   32:39.180.1 45.9%

1115 521  Chris Faulkner (M29) M18-34 4th     32:51.27 10:34.5 32.85   32:53.452.2 39.3%

516 520  Jodi Erwin (F41) F35-44 1st     35:15.47 11:20.9 35.25   35:16.641.2 43.8%

617 548  Shari Mays (F38) F35-44 2nd     36:22.22 11:42.4 36.37   36:27.425.2 41.7%

718 546  Sabrina Khan (F20) F18-34 1st     36:40.70 11:48.3 36.67   36:45.965.3 40.4%

1219 513  Garrett Chandler (M11) M01-17 2nd     41:01.00 13:12.1 41.02   41:01.00--- 37.3%

1320 512  Greg Chandler (M40) M35-44 2nd     41:08.76 13:14.6 41.13   41:14.125.4 33.2%

821 556  Mitzi Thompson (F50) F45-54 3rd     41:17.24 13:17.3 41.28   41:18.471.2 41.0%

1422 535  Robert Halcomb (M66) M65+ 1st     45:09.98 14:32.3 45.15   45:14.774.8 37.5%

923 563  Trinity White  (F9) F01-17 2nd     45:09.29 14:32.0 45.15   45:16.457.2 38.9%

1024 545  LeeAnn Jimmerson (F17) F01-17 3rd     45:17.00 14:34.5 45.28   45:17.00--- 33.4%

1525 566  Sam Watts (M54) M45-54 5th     45:44.57 14:43.4 45.73   45:44.57--- 33.3%

1126 567  Kari Watts (F54) F45-54 4th     45:45.53 14:43.7 45.75   45:45.53--- 38.9%

1227 161  Keira White (F8) F01-17 4th     45:50.48 14:45.3 45.83   45:57.006.5 39.5%

1628 561  R. Wayne White (M68) M65+ 2nd     45:50.54 14:45.3 45.83   45:57.987.4 37.6%

1329 534  Linda Halcomb (F63) F55-64 1st     45:54.76 14:46.7 45.90   45:58.724.0 44.0%

1430 528  Sarah Gardner (F40) F35-44 3rd     47:15.93 15:12.8 47.25   47:17.531.6 32.4%

1531 559  Lisa White (F45) F45-54 5th     47:18.50 15:13.6 47.30   47:19.471.0 33.8%

1732 533  John Gattis (M51) M45-54 6th     52:08.10 16:46.8 52.13   52:10.652.5 28.5%

1633 511  Kaylyn Carwile (F18) F18-34 2nd     54:03.78 17:24.1 54.05   54:07.203.4 27.7%

1834 526  Denny Francis  (M77) M65+ 3rd     56:14.65 18:06.2 56.23   56:16.922.3 35.0%

1735 525  DeLois Francis (F78) F65+ 1st     56:15.98 18:06.6 56.25   56:17.871.9 46.2%

Average Finish Time: 38:13 Average Age Grade: 43.42%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH1M AgeGD
11 154  Joshua Wallace (M11) M1-17 1st      7:34.30 7:34.3 25.89     7:34.30--- 58.1%

22 123  William Bartley (M10) M1-17 2nd      8:25.80 8:25.8 28.79     8:25.80--- 53.9%

33 122  Grant Bartley (M10) M1-17 3rd      8:25.84 8:25.8 28.79     8:25.84--- 53.9%

14 129  Jara Chandler (F9) F1-17 1st      9:50.48 9:50.5 33.64     9:50.49--- 50.5%

25 131  Aubrey Day (F9) F1-17 2nd      9:55.00 9:55.0 33.93     9:55.00--- 50.1%

36 134  Zoe Gattis (F10) F1-17 3rd      9:55.75 9:55.8 33.93     9:55.75--- 48.7%

47 127  Jessica Carwile (F15) F1-17 4th     10:04.75 10:04.8 34.44   10:06.962.2 43.6%

58 157  Charlotte White (F9) F1-17 5th     10:49.32 10:49.3 37.01   10:52.002.7 45.9%

49 132  Cal Erwin (M9) M1-17 4th     12:26.00 12:26.0 42.54   12:26.00--- 37.8%

510 140  Chris Jones (M12) M1-17 5th     12:34.85 12:34.9 42.99   12:34.85--- 34.0%

611 124  Claire Bartley (F7) F1-17 6th     12:53.03 12:53.0 44.08   12:53.03--- 41.3%

712 135  Malia Gattis (F6) F1-17 7th     13:23.42 13:23.4 45.79   13:24.130.7 41.3%

813 139  Ashlee Jimmerson  (F10) F1-17 8th     14:05.00 14:05.0 48.18   14:05.00--- 34.3%

914 163  Hiedi Hargis (F50) F18+ 1st     16:12.00 16:12.0 55.42   16:12.00--- 30.8%

1015 162  Barbara Mankin (F58) F18+ 2nd     16:13.43 16:13.4 55.48   16:13.44--- 34.2%

1116 142  Brenda Lowry (F70) F18+ 3rd     16:30.59 16:30.6 56.45   16:33.442.8 40.5%

617 126  Jerry Calvert (M77) M18+ 1st     16:36.17 16:36.2 56.79   16:38.722.6 34.1%

1218 150  Hannah Nienstadt (F7) F1-17 9th     18:02.77 18:02.8 61.69   18:06.613.8 29.5%

1319 147  Cheri Nienstadt (F40) F18+ 4th     18:05.36 18:05.4 61.87   18:10.174.8 24.5%

720 148  Bob Nienstadt (M64) M18+ 2nd     18:08.00 18:08.0 62.04   18:10.832.8 26.4%

1421 138  Valerie Jimmerson (F39) F18+ 5th     18:10.46 18:10.5 62.15   18:12.582.1 24.1%

1522 153  Bert Verduin (F65) F18+ 6th     18:10.86 18:10.9 62.15   18:13.372.5 33.9%

1623 141  Jean Lewis (F80) F18+ 7th     22:34.36 22:34.4 77.20   22:34.36--- 35.7%

1724 128  Donelle Chandler (F40) F18+ 8th     23:57.02 23:57.0 81.94   23:57.02--- 18.5%

825 125  George Budurin (M69) M18+ 3rd     24:31.26 24:31.3 83.87   24:31.360.1 20.4%

926 551  Roy Parker (M85) M18+ 4th     38:30.99 38:31.0 131.71   38:30.99--- 18.1%

Average Finish Time: 15:37 Average Age Grade: 37.08%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split


